Financial liabilities of the Group at 31 December 2022 are expected to be settled within 6 months of year-end.

5.6.3. Market risk

(A) Price risk

The group is not exposed to equity securities price risk.  The group is not exposed to commodity price risk.  The
sensitivity of movements in the price has not been disclosed as it is not material to the Group.

(B) Foreign currency risk

As at 31 December 2022, the Group has limited exposure to foreign currency balances and therefore is not
exposed to currency risk in any material way.

(C) Interest rate risk

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk.
Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post-tax
loss and equity would have been affected as shown.  The analysis represents management’s judgement of a
reasonably possible movement.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Period Ended 31 December 2022

Financial Report 2022 44 Voltaic Strategic Resources Limited

  Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%
  Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity
31 December 2022 $ $ $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents 3,130,901 (31,309) 31,309 31,309 (31,309)
Other current assets 88,152 (882) 882 882 (882)

Some of the Group’s financial liabilities are interest bearing. Unless otherwise stated, the carrying amounts of
financial instruments reflect their fair value.

  Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%
  Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity
31 December 2022 $ $ $ $ $
Current liabilities (233,662) 2,337 (2,337) (2,337) 2,337

6. Group Structure

6.1. Basis of consolidation

6.1.1. Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries are all entities (including structured entities) over which the Group has control. The Group controls
an entity when the Group is exposed to, or has rights to, variable returns from its involvement with the entity
and has the ability to affect those returns through its power to direct the activities of the entity. Subsidiaries are
fully consolidated from the date on which control is transferred to the Group. They are deconsolidated from the
date that control ceases.

Investments in subsidiaries are carried at their cost of acquisition in the Company’s financial statements.